

23.9.2020

Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Through Video Conferencing.

Admit.

Post admission notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks, on taking steps within one week. Record of learned Court below be also called for.

CMP No.9502 of 2020

Subject to the appellant depositing the entire awarded amount along with up-to-date interest, within a period of six weeks from today, operation of the impugned award dated 18.3.2020, passed by learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Bilaspur, District Bilaspur, H.P., in Claim Petition No.31/2 of 2017 titled *as Sandeep Kumar versus Balwinder Kumar and others*, shall remain stayed. Application stands disposed of. Liberty granted to the appellant to move application for seeking modification of the order if need so arises.

Copy dasti.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

September 23, 2020
(Shankar)