

NIC vs. Sandeep Kumar & others

FAO No.205 of 2020

28.11.2023 Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

CMP No.17431 of 2023

This is a pending matter. By way of this application, a prayer has been made for release of the award amount, which stands deposited by the appellant in the Registry of this Court. The application is opposed by learned counsel for the non-applicant.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, this application is disposed of with a direction that let an amount of Rs.6,00,000/- be released in favour of the applicant out of the deposited amount, in his bank account details of which are given in Para-3 of the application, with the condition that in the event of the appeal being decided against the applicant, the amount so released, shall be refunded alongwith simple interest at such rate as may be prevailing at the time when the appeal is decided. Application stands disposed of.

FAO No.205 of 2020

List in due course.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 28, 2023
(Rishi)