

NIC Vs. Sandeep Kumar & Ors.

FAO No. 205/2020

06.10.2025 Present: Ms. Nisha Nalot, Advocate, vice Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondent No. 1.

Steps for the service of respondents No. 2 and 3 have not been taken.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's time to take steps for the service of respondents No. 2 and 3.

On taking steps within the aforesaid period, let notice be issued to respondents No. 2 and 3 returnable for **10.11.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

6th October, 2025
(raman)