

NIC vs. Sandeep Kumar & Ors.

FAO No.205 of 2020

10.11.2025 Present: Mr. Hitesh Bali and Mr. Ram Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondent No.1.

CMP N7o.26215 of 2025

Heard. Having regard to the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and *dasti* summons be given to learned counsel for the applicant/appellant for service of respondents No.2 & 3, on usual terms, as prayed for.

Application stands disposed of.

FAO No.205 of 2020

Now let respondents No.2 & 3, be served through *dasti* process, returnable for 11.12.2025, on taking steps within a period of two days.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 10, 2025
(reena)