

NIC vs. Sandeep Kumar & Ors.

FAO No.205 of 2020

11.12.2025

Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Paresh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Balwinder Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Mr. Balwinder Singh, Advocate, has filed memo of appearance on behalf of respondents No.2 & 3.

As the present appeal stands already admitted, list for final hearing in due course.

In the meantime, Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.2 & 3, be also filed.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 11, 2025
(reena)