

**National Ins. Co. Ltd. Vs. Sandeep Kumar
& ors.**

FAO(MVA) No. 205 of 2020

23.3.2026 Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Roshan Lal, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Power of attorney, on behalf of respondents No. 2 and 3, is stated to have been filed. However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 2 and 3 to follow up with the Registry.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(kalpana)